
Product Information

status 17.04.2024

Erlenbacher Backwaren GmbH · www.erlenbacher.de
Wasserweg 39 · 64521 Groß-Gerau · Tel. +49(0)6152 - 803-351

Order code 8109487
Latte-Macchiato-Tartlets

Even baristas are envious of this one! We stack a layer of fragrant coffee cream
and vanilla cream on top of a shortcrust base. A coffee, chocolate and hazelnut
cream andmilk chocolate chunks are hidden away in side to create an element
of surprise. The top is decorated with a fine milk chocolate dusting.

12 portions
ø 6.1 cm

weight measurement weight/portion state

660g ø 6.1cm approx. 55g

pieces/case portions cut order code

4 12 pre-cut 8109487

Name of food
Shourtcrust pastry base topped with coffee-cream-filling (39%) and vanilla-cream-filling (39%), between both fillings are
milk chocolate chunks and nougat mousse refined with soluble coffee (8%), powdered with milk-cocoa powder, quick-
frozen, 12 pieces.
Contains caffeine (28mg/100g). Not recommended for children or pregnant women!

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: CREAM (MILK) (63%), nougat creme filling (sugar, rapeseed oil, HAZELNUTS, vegetable fats (shea butter,
coconut oil), fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (E322)), water, sugar, WHEAT flour, dextrose, MILK chocolate (sugar,
cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322)) (3%), palm fat, gelatine, coffee extract, fat-reduced cocoa,
skimmedMILK powder, caramelised sugar, glucose syrup, emulsifiers (E471, E472a), SOY flour, glucose-fructose syrup,
raising agents (E500, E503), natural flavouring, thickener (E412), table salt, stabiliser (E340), bourbon vanilla. May contain
EGGS, other NUTS and PEANUTS!

Defrosting recommendation:
Defrosting recommendation: Remove the frozen product from packaging. Defrost the whole product in the fridge (6-7°C)
for approximately 4 hours.
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Nutritional values per 100g
Nutritional values per 100g Nutrition information

kJ 1371 kJ

kCal 330 kcal

Fat 24,8 g

of which saturated fatty acids 15,6 g

Carbohydrates 22,9 g

of which sugar 18,1 g

Dietary fibre 0,6 g

Protein 3,5 g

Salt 0,04 g

Gluten

Lactose

Galactose

Allergens

Allergens contained as an ingredient traces in the product - cross-
contamination

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof Yes Yes

Crustaceans and products thereof No No

Eggs and products thereof No Yes

Fish and products thereof No No

Peanuts and products thereof No Yes

Soybeans and products thereof Yes Yes

Milk and products thereof (including lactose) Yes Yes

Nuts and products thereof Yes Yes

Celery and products thereof No No

Mustard and products thereof No No

Sesame seeds and products thereof No No

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than
10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre No No

Lupin and products thereof No No

Molluscs and products thereof No No
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Product dimensions
Best-Before-Date (BBD) 18 Months

Remaining time 3 Months

length 304mm

width 213mm

height 71mm

Unit details
GTIN unit 4004311194874

Net weight 660g

Gross weight 816g

Length 304mm

Width 213mm

Height 71mm

Carton details
GTIN carton 4004311094877

Material Paper/Paperboard

Package weight 894g

Net weight 2640g

Length 438mm

Width 316mm

Height 157mm
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Pallet details
type Euro

Handling Returnable

Number of cartons per layer 6

Number of layers 11

Number of individual packages per pallet 264

Net weight 174kg

Gross weight, excl. pallet 233kg

Gross weight (incl. 22-kg pallet) 255kg

Packaging weight 59kg

Number of packages in a carton 4

Length 1200mm

Width 800mm

Height 1872mm


